504692632 12/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4739354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. PETER STROMBERG	12/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYSER MUSICAL PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	28141 STATE HWY 64	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	760056346	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9741320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)784-6940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@sh-law.com

Correspondent Name: SCARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLP

Address Line 1: 3 PARK AVENUE Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063466.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN LAURENCE
SIGNATURE:	/John Laurence/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_12-15-17#page1.tif

PATENT 504692632 REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

FOR One dollars (\$1,00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Peter Stromberg

being the inventor and applicant of certain improvements, designs, and invention in

VIBRATING DAMPENING DEVICE AND A CLOSED CHAMBER DEFLECTABLE ACCESSORY FOR A VIBRATION DAMPENING DEVICE

for which United States Utility Patent No. 9,741,320 issued on August 22, 2017, hereby assign unto

Kyser Musical Products, Inc.

a Texas Corporation having a mailing address of 28141 State Hwy 64, Arlington, Texas 760056346, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Utility Patent No. 9,741,320, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof; and to all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned as of the date of this assignment, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter:

Peter Stromberg Date: 12/15/17

RECORDED: 12/18/2017

PATENT REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0283